THE ADAPT11 SYSTEM
 Adapt11 is a compact, carefully designed board containing
all the elements common to practically every 68HC11 design. Clock
circuitry, reset circuitry (including a pushbutton), a mode select
switch, a 5-Volt regulator, and an RS-232 interface are all provided
on-board. In addition, provision is made to program 68HC711
EPROM with the addition of an external programming voltage.  All
of the microcontroller I/O and control lines are brought out to a

• up to 64K memory, in expanded mode (external card required)
Available in the following configurations:
(replace ¨ in Order Code with desired connector code option)
Module (Order Code:  AD11M-¨)
Fully assembled & tested board with PLCC socket for user-supplied
68HC11 chip (available separately).  Includes data sheet & schematic.
Starter Package (Order Code:  AD11SP)
Includes AD11M-SB module with 68HC811E2 chip, serial cable,
freeware disk, downloading software, Motorola Programming Refer-
ence Guide, user manual, data sheet, & schematic.  (For a different
connector, append the connector code.)
Adapt11C24DX
• small size (2.1” x 2.8”), surface mount/through-hole construction
• uses 68HC24 port replacement unit (PRU)
• 32K EEPROM and de-multiplexing circuitry on-board
• can use with 68HC711E20 for up to 20K EPROM on-board
• operates in expanded mode with no loss of I/O port lines
Available in the following configurations:
(replace ¨ in Order Code with desired connector code option)
Module  (Order Code:  AD11C24DXM-¨)
Fully assembled and tested board with 32K EEPROM and PLCC
sockets for user-supplied 68HC11 and 68HC24 chips (available
separately);  includes data sheet and schematic.
Starter Package (Order Code:  AD11C24DXSP)
AD11C24DXM-SB module with 68HC11E0 & 68HC24, serial cable,
freeware disk, configuration/downloading software, Programming
Reference Guide, manual, data sheet, & schematic.
Adapt11C75
• Same size as ADAPT-11 (1.7" x 2.8")
• Adds X68C75 Microperipheral (port replacement/8K EEPROM)
• Up to 20K EPROM & 8K EEPROM on-board, or 10K EEPROM
• Operates in expanded mode with no loss of I/O port lines
Available in the following configurations:
(replace ¨ in Order Code with desired connector option code)
Module (Order Code:  AD11C75M-¨)
Fully assembled & tested board with sockets for 68HC11 & X68C75
chips (available separately);  includes data sheet & schematic.
Starter Package (Order Code:  AD11C75SP)
Includes AD11C75-M-SB module with 68HC11E0 & X68C75 (total
of 8K EEPROM and 512 bytes RAM), serial cable, freeware disk,
configuration/downloading software, Programming Reference Guide,
user manual, datasheet, & schematic.
Adapt11C75DX
• small size (2.1" x 2.8"), surface mount/through-hole construction
• uses X68C75 Microperipheral (port replacement + 8K EEPROM)
• 32K SRAM and decoding/de-multiplexing circuitry on-board
• up to 20K EPROM & 8K EEPROM possible on-board
• operates in expanded mode with no loss of I/O port lines
Available in the following configurations:
(replace ¨ in Order Code with desired connector code option)
Module  (Order Code:  AD11C75DXM-¨)
Fully assembled and tested board with 32K SRAM and PLCC sock-
ets for user-supplied 68HC11 and X68C75 chips (available sepa-
rately);  includes data sheet and schematic.
Starter Package (Order Code:  AD11C75DXSP)
Includes AD11C75DXM-SB module with 68HC11E0 & X68C75 (for
a total of 8K EEPROM and 32K SRAM), serial cable, freeware disk,
configuration/downloading software, Programming Reference Guide,
manual, data sheet, & schematic.
Adapt11C75DXR
• same as Adapt11C75DX, with SnapHat™ 32K battery-backed
RAM/clock/calendar chip in place of SRAM
Available in the following configurations:
(replace ¨ in Order Code with desired connector code option)
Module  (Order Code:  AD11C75DXRM-¨)
Fully assembled and tested board with SnapHat™, and PLCC sockets
for user-supplied 68HC11 and X68C75 chips (available separately);
includes data sheet and schematic.
Starter Package (Order Code:  AD11C75DXRSP)
Includes AD11C75DXM-SB module with 68HC11E0 & X68C75
(total of 8K EEPROM and 32K battery-backed SRAM), serial cable,
freeware disk, configuration/downloading software, Programming
Reference Guide, manual, data sheet, & schematic.
Adapt11C75DXE
• same as Adapt11C75DX, with 32K EEPROM in place of SRAM
Available in the following configurations:
(replace ¨ in Order Code with desired connector code option)
Module  (Order Code:  AD11C75DXEM-¨)
Fully assembled and tested board with 32K SRAM and PLCC sock-
ets for user-supplied 68HC11 and X68C75 chips (available sepa-
rately);  includes data sheet and schematic.
Starter Package (Order Code:  AD11C75DXESP)
Includes AD11C75DXM-SB module with 68HC11E0 & X68C75
(total of 40K EEPROM), serial cable, freeware disk, configuration/
downloading software, Programming Reference Guide, manual, data
sheet, & schematic.